

| Invitation for Bids No. PW17-22<br>Old Mountain View-Alviso Road Bridge (Replace)<br>Abrazas Creek |       |                                                        |      |       | <i>Flatiron West, Inc.</i><br>2100 Goodyear Road<br>Benicia, CA 94510<br>Steven Francis |                | <i>Granite Construction Company</i><br>715 Comstock St<br>Santa Clara, CA 95054<br>Karim Massoud |                | <i>Granite Rock Company</i><br>5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite #220<br>San Jose, CA 95138<br>Rodney Jenny |                |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|--------------------------------------------------------|------|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| No.                                                                                                | F-P-S | Bid Item                                               | UOM  | QTY   | Unit Price                                                                              | Extended Price | Unit Price                                                                                       | Extended Price | Unit Price                                                                                           | Extended Price |
| 1                                                                                                  |       | MOBILIZATION (5%)                                      | LS   | 1     | 215,900.00                                                                              | 215,900.00     | 245,000.00                                                                                       | 245,000.00     | 260,000.00                                                                                           | 260,000.00     |
| 2                                                                                                  |       | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                  | LS   | 1     | 90,000.00                                                                               | 90,000.00      | 460,000.00                                                                                       | 460,000.00     | 50,000.00                                                                                            | 50,000.00      |
| 3                                                                                                  |       | CONSTRUCTION STAKING                                   | LS   | 1     | 15,000.00                                                                               | 15,000.00      | 30,000.00                                                                                        | 30,000.00      | 35,000.00                                                                                            | 35,000.00      |
| 4                                                                                                  |       | HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MITIGATION                          | LS   | 1     | 6,500.00                                                                                | 6,500.00       | 5,000.00                                                                                         | 5,000.00       | 6,000.00                                                                                             | 6,000.00       |
| 5                                                                                                  |       | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN                  | LS   | 1     | 3,000.00                                                                                | 3,000.00       | 95,000.00                                                                                        | 95,000.00      | 2,000.00                                                                                             | 2,000.00       |
| 6                                                                                                  |       | PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)               | LS   | 1     | 1,500.00                                                                                | 1,500.00       | 5,000.00                                                                                         | 5,000.00       | 15,000.00                                                                                            | 15,000.00      |
| 7                                                                                                  |       | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                                | LS   | 1     | 8,500.00                                                                                | 8,500.00       | 20,000.00                                                                                        | 20,000.00      | 10,000.00                                                                                            | 10,000.00      |
| 8                                                                                                  |       | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                 | LS   | 1     | 15,000.00                                                                               | 15,000.00      | 90,000.00                                                                                        | 90,000.00      | 125,000.00                                                                                           | 125,000.00     |
| 9                                                                                                  |       | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)                  | EA   | 2     | 2,500.00                                                                                | 5,000.00       | 5,000.00                                                                                         | 10,000.00      | 10,000.00                                                                                            | 20,000.00      |
| 10                                                                                                 |       | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                                    | LS   | 1     | 10,000.00                                                                               | 10,000.00      | 15,000.00                                                                                        | 15,000.00      | 40,000.00                                                                                            | 40,000.00      |
| 11                                                                                                 |       | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN          | LS   | 1     | 2,000.00                                                                                | 2,000.00       | 2,500.00                                                                                         | 2,500.00       | 2,000.00                                                                                             | 2,000.00       |
| 12                                                                                                 |       | TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEM                       | LS   | 1     | 70,000.00                                                                               | 70,000.00      | 125,000.00                                                                                       | 125,000.00     | 135,000.00                                                                                           | 135,000.00     |
| 13                                                                                                 |       | REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) | LF   | 1,020 | 8.00                                                                                    | 8,160.00       | 15.00                                                                                            | 15,300.00      | 11.50                                                                                                | 11,730.00      |
| 14                                                                                                 |       | TREATED WOOD WASTE                                     | LB   | 780   | 1.00                                                                                    | 780.00         | 6.00                                                                                             | 4,680.00       | 1.00                                                                                                 | 780.00         |
| 15                                                                                                 |       | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE                                | LF   | 71    | 10.00                                                                                   | 710.00         | 30.00                                                                                            | 2,130.00       | 30.00                                                                                                | 2,130.00       |
| 16                                                                                                 |       | REMOVE GATE                                            | EA   | 2     | 250.00                                                                                  | 500.00         | 900.00                                                                                           | 1,800.00       | 850.00                                                                                               | 1,700.00       |
| 17                                                                                                 |       | REMOVE GUARDRAIL                                       | LF   | 88    | 15.00                                                                                   | 1,320.00       | 50.00                                                                                            | 4,400.00       | 20.00                                                                                                | 1,760.00       |
| 18                                                                                                 |       | REMOVE CULVERT                                         | LF   | 51    | 30.00                                                                                   | 1,530.00       | 50.00                                                                                            | 2,550.00       | 90.00                                                                                                | 4,590.00       |
| 19                                                                                                 |       | REMOVE INLET                                           | EA   | 1     | 1,500.00                                                                                | 1,500.00       | 1,000.00                                                                                         | 1,000.00       | 1,800.00                                                                                             | 1,800.00       |
| 20                                                                                                 |       | REMOVE HEADWALL                                        | EA   | 1     | 1,500.00                                                                                | 1,500.00       | 1,500.00                                                                                         | 1,500.00       | 500.00                                                                                               | 500.00         |
| 21                                                                                                 |       | RELOCATE BOLLARD                                       | EA   | 3     | 500.00                                                                                  | 1,500.00       | 600.00                                                                                           | 1,800.00       | 1,500.00                                                                                             | 4,500.00       |
| 22                                                                                                 |       | RELOCATE PRIVATE SIGN                                  | EA   | 2     | 700.00                                                                                  | 1,400.00       | 250.00                                                                                           | 500.00         | 500.00                                                                                               | 1,000.00       |
| 23                                                                                                 |       | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                                | EA   | 2     | 1,750.00                                                                                | 3,500.00       | 1,500.00                                                                                         | 3,000.00       | 3,500.00                                                                                             | 7,000.00       |
| 24                                                                                                 |       | ADJUST VALVE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE                  | EA   | 10    | 1,750.00                                                                                | 17,500.00      | 1,500.00                                                                                         | 15,000.00      | 750.00                                                                                               | 7,500.00       |
| 25                                                                                                 |       | ADJUST VAULT TO GRADE                                  | EA   | 1     | 1,700.00                                                                                | 1,700.00       | 1,500.00                                                                                         | 1,500.00       | 3,800.00                                                                                             | 3,800.00       |
| 26                                                                                                 |       | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB                                   | LF   | 20    | 8.00                                                                                    | 160.00         | 50.00                                                                                            | 1,000.00       | 12.00                                                                                                | 240.00         |
| 27                                                                                                 |       | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                               | SQYD | 210   | 20.00                                                                                   | 4,200.00       | 30.00                                                                                            | 6,300.00       | 27.00                                                                                                | 5,670.00       |
| 28                                                                                                 |       | REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)                      | LF   | 1,210 | 8.00                                                                                    | 9,680.00       | 15.00                                                                                            | 18,150.00      | 15.00                                                                                                | 18,150.00      |
| 29                                                                                                 |       | BRIDGE REMOVAL                                         | LS   | 1     | 395,000.00                                                                              | 395,000.00     | 250,000.00                                                                                       | 250,000.00     | 260,000.00                                                                                           | 260,000.00     |
| 30                                                                                                 |       | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                     | CY   | 530   | 100.00                                                                                  | 53,000.00      | 75.00                                                                                            | 39,750.00      | 200.00                                                                                               | 106,000.00     |
| 31                                                                                                 | F     | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)                          | CY   | 161   | 150.00                                                                                  | 24,150.00      | 250.00                                                                                           | 40,250.00      | 750.00                                                                                               | 120,750.00     |

|    |   |                                                 |      |       |           |            |           |            |           |            |
|----|---|-------------------------------------------------|------|-------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|
| 32 | F | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)           | CY   | 644   | 85.00     | 54,740.00  | 200.00    | 128,800.00 | 175.00    | 112,700.00 |
| 33 | F | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (FLOOD WALL)               | CY   | 48    | 150.00    | 7,200.00   | 200.00    | 9,600.00   | 400.00    | 19,200.00  |
| 34 | F | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)                     | CY   | 96    | 300.00    | 28,800.00  | 300.00    | 28,800.00  | 1,000.00  | 96,000.00  |
| 35 | F | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)             | CY   | 830   | 90.00     | 74,700.00  | 140.00    | 116,200.00 | 100.00    | 83,000.00  |
| 36 | F | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (FLOOD WALL)                 | CY   | 23    | 300.00    | 6,900.00   | 1,000.00  | 23,000.00  | 645.00    | 14,835.00  |
| 37 |   | SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE,<br>CLASS B1    | SQYD | 290   | 8.00      | 2,320.00   | 2.00      | 580.00     | 2.00      | 580.00     |
| 38 |   | TREE REMOVAL                                    | EA   | 4     | 1,500.00  | 6,000.00   | 3,000.00  | 12,000.00  | 1,000.00  | 4,000.00   |
| 39 |   | PLANTING                                        | LS   | 1     | 6,500.00  | 6,500.00   | 6,500.00  | 6,500.00   | 7,000.00  | 7,000.00   |
| 40 |   | ROOT BARRIER                                    | LF   | 45    | 20.00     | 900.00     | 20.00     | 900.00     | 20.00     | 900.00     |
| 41 |   | IRRIGATION                                      | LS   | 1     | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00   | 5,100.00  | 5,100.00   |
| 42 |   | IMPORTED BIOFILTRATION SOIL                     | CY   | 30    | 200.00    | 6,000.00   | 200.00    | 6,000.00   | 200.00    | 6,000.00   |
| 43 |   | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT<br>(NETTING)     | SQFT | 8,500 | 0.85      | 7,225.00   | 0.85      | 7,225.00   | 0.81      | 6,885.00   |
| 44 |   | HYDROMULCH                                      | SQFT | 8,500 | 0.16      | 1,360.00   | 0.20      | 1,700.00   | 0.25      | 2,125.00   |
| 45 |   | FIBER ROLLS                                     | LF   | 1,050 | 5.00      | 5,250.00   | 5.00      | 5,250.00   | 6.00      | 6,300.00   |
| 46 |   | HYDROSEED                                       | SQFT | 8,500 | 0.25      | 2,125.00   | 0.30      | 2,550.00   | 0.41      | 3,485.00   |
| 47 |   | COMPOST                                         | SQFT | 7,700 | 0.30      | 2,310.00   | 0.25      | 1,925.00   | 0.51      | 3,927.00   |
| 48 |   | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE                       | CY   | 94    | 60.00     | 5,640.00   | 75.00     | 7,050.00   | 75.00     | 7,050.00   |
| 49 |   | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                          | CY   | 460   | 90.00     | 41,400.00  | 75.00     | 34,500.00  | 75.00     | 34,500.00  |
| 50 |   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)                        | TON  | 1,210 | 117.00    | 141,570.00 | 110.00    | 133,100.00 | 115.00    | 139,150.00 |
| 51 |   | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT            | SQYD | 2,240 | 4.00      | 8,960.00   | 5.00      | 11,200.00  | 6.00      | 13,440.00  |
| 52 | F | ALLAN BLOCK WALL                                | SQFT | 685   | 120.00    | 82,200.00  | 40.00     | 27,400.00  | 70.00     | 47,950.00  |
| 53 | S | FURNISH STEEL PILING (PP16X0.5)                 | LF   | 1,016 | 70.00     | 71,120.00  | 81.00     | 82,296.00  | 60.75     | 61,722.00  |
| 54 | S | DRIVE STEEL PILE (PP16X0.5)                     | LF   | 1,016 | 60.00     | 60,960.00  | 35.00     | 35,560.00  | 24.00     | 24,384.00  |
| 55 | S | FURNISH STEEL PILING (PP24X0.500)               | LF   | 1,342 | 80.00     | 107,360.00 | 130.00    | 174,460.00 | 96.00     | 128,832.00 |
| 56 | S | DRIVE STEEL PILE (PP24X0.500)                   | LF   | 1,342 | 60.00     | 80,520.00  | 30.00     | 40,260.00  | 20.00     | 26,840.00  |
| 57 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE                     | CY   | 166   | 1,000.00  | 166,000.00 | 1,100.00  | 182,600.00 | 1,500.00  | 249,000.00 |
| 58 | F | STRUCTURE CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)             | CY   | 313   | 960.00    | 300,480.00 | 850.00    | 266,050.00 | 1,200.00  | 375,600.00 |
| 59 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, COMPOSITE DECK             | CY   | 154   | 700.00    | 107,800.00 | 500.00    | 77,000.00  | 1,500.00  | 231,000.00 |
| 60 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB<br>(TYPE EQ) | CY   | 44    | 850.00    | 37,400.00  | 1,100.00  | 48,400.00  | 1,500.00  | 66,000.00  |
| 61 | F | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, FLOOD WALL                 | CY   | 25    | 1,500.00  | 37,500.00  | 2,000.00  | 50,000.00  | 3,200.00  | 80,000.00  |
| 62 |   | EXPANDED G2 INLET WITH SIDE OPENING             | EA   | 1     | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00   | 9,000.00  | 9,000.00   | 6,000.00  | 6,000.00   |
| 63 |   | MINOR CONCRETE (VERTICAL CURB)                  | CY   | 18    | 2,400.00  | 43,200.00  | 1,800.00  | 32,400.00  | 3,000.00  | 54,000.00  |
| 64 | F | ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT                         | SQFT | 2,250 | 20.00     | 45,000.00  | 20.00     | 45,000.00  | 47.00     | 105,750.00 |
| 65 |   | DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL)                 | EA   | 33    | 50.00     | 1,650.00   | 70.00     | 2,310.00   | 80.00     | 2,640.00   |
| 66 | S | FURNISH AND ERECT PRECAST ABUTMENT CAP          | EA   | 6     | 20,500.00 | 123,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 192,000.00 |
| 67 | S | FURNISH AND ERECT PRECAST BENT CAP              | EA   | 6     | 19,000.00 | 114,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 29,000.00 | 174,000.00 |
| 68 | S | FURNISH AND ERECT PRECAST WINGWALL              | EA   | 1     | 12,700.00 | 12,700.00  | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00  | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00  |

|     |     |                                                           |      |        |            |            |            |            |            |            |
|-----|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------|------|--------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 69  |     | FURNISH AND ERECT PRECAST VOIDED SLAB UNIT                | EA   | 39     | 9,200.00   | 358,800.00 | 10,000.00  | 390,000.00 | 10,500.00  | 409,500.00 |
| 70  | S   | FURNISH AND ERECT PRECAST CLOSURE PANEL                   | LF   | 242    | 166.00     | 40,172.00  | 200.00     | 48,400.00  | 200.00     | 48,400.00  |
| 71  | P   | JOINT SEAL (MR 1")                                        | LF   | 100    | 115.00     | 11,500.00  | 25.00      | 2,500.00   | 118.00     | 11,800.00  |
| 72  | FPS | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)                            | LB   | 65,800 | 1.00       | 65,800.00  | 1.25       | 82,250.00  | 0.64       | 42,112.00  |
| 73  | FPS | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)                    | LB   | 34,900 | 1.20       | 41,880.00  | 1.30       | 45,370.00  | 1.37       | 47,813.00  |
| 74  | FPS | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (FLOOD WALL)                        | LB   | 4,200  | 1.10       | 4,620.00   | 1.15       | 4,830.00   | 1.12       | 4,704.00   |
| 75  | F   | ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING                                     | SQFT | 2,755  | 1.00       | 2,755.00   | 3.00       | 8,265.00   | 4.00       | 11,020.00  |
| 76  |     | 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                              | LF   | 2      | 500.00     | 1,000.00   | 550.00     | 1,100.00   | 500.00     | 1,000.00   |
| 77  | P   | 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)                   | LF   | 350    | 200.00     | 70,000.00  | 120.00     | 42,000.00  | 300.00     | 105,000.00 |
| 78  | P   | 30" CORRUGATED PIPE (.079" THICK)                         | LF   | 47     | 375.00     | 17,625.00  | 320.00     | 15,040.00  | 500.00     | 23,500.00  |
| 79  | P   | 6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN                     | LF   | 115    | 35.00      | 4,025.00   | 45.00      | 5,175.00   | 30.00      | 3,450.00   |
| 80  |     | 24" CURB DROP INLET                                       | EA   | 5      | 6,700.00   | 33,500.00  | 3,000.00   | 15,000.00  | 7,000.00   | 35,000.00  |
| 81  |     | DRAINAGE INLET MARKER                                     | EA   | 5      | 65.00      | 325.00     | 70.00      | 350.00     | 150.00     | 750.00     |
| 82  | P   | WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)                         | LF   | 310    | 200.00     | 62,000.00  | 200.00     | 62,000.00  | 360.00     | 111,600.00 |
| 83  |     | TYPE 1 CONCENTRIC MANHOLE                                 | EA   | 3      | 13,000.00  | 39,000.00  | 5,000.00   | 15,000.00  | 7,500.00   | 22,500.00  |
| 84  |     | SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION                               | CY   | 2      | 1,400.00   | 2,800.00   | 600.00     | 1,200.00   | 1,500.00   | 3,000.00   |
| 85  |     | CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING) (RECONSTRUCTION)                | LS   | 1      | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 55,000.00  | 55,000.00  | 85,000.00  | 85,000.00  |
| 86  |     | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)                          | LF   | 920    | 40.00      | 36,800.00  | 25.00      | 23,000.00  | 60.00      | 55,200.00  |
| 87  |     | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK)                | SQFT | 3,300  | 10.00      | 33,000.00  | 7.00       | 23,100.00  | 24.00      | 79,200.00  |
| 88  |     | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)                                 | SQFT | 580    | 14.00      | 8,120.00   | 9.00       | 5,220.00   | 20.00      | 11,600.00  |
| 89  |     | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                 | SQFT | 4,940  | 11.00      | 54,340.00  | 7.00       | 34,580.00  | 15.00      | 74,100.00  |
| 90  |     | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)                                | EA   | 2      | 2,500.00   | 5,000.00   | 4,000.00   | 8,000.00   | 5,500.00   | 11,000.00  |
| 91  |     | RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY                            | EA   | 1      | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00   | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 11,000.00  | 11,000.00  |
| 92  |     | 10" HDPE WATER LINE                                       | LF   | 160    | 160.00     | 25,600.00  | 125.00     | 20,000.00  | 225.00     | 36,000.00  |
| 93  |     | EXPANSION JOINT                                           | EA   | 2      | 350.00     | 700.00     | 10,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 13,000.00  | 26,000.00  |
| 94  |     | GATE VALVE                                                | EA   | 2      | 1,500.00   | 3,000.00   | 2,500.00   | 5,000.00   | 2,800.00   | 5,600.00   |
| 95  |     | AIR RELEASE VALVE                                         | EA   | 1      | 7,000.00   | 7,000.00   | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00   | 7,500.00   | 7,500.00   |
| 96  |     | 10" PVC WATER LINE                                        | LF   | 61     | 300.00     | 18,300.00  | 320.00     | 19,520.00  | 400.00     | 24,400.00  |
| 97  |     | REMOVE BLOW-OFF VALVE                                     | EA   | 1      | 13,000.00  | 13,000.00  | 1,100.00   | 1,100.00   | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00   |
| 98  | P   | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)                              | LF   | 70     | 21.50      | 1,505.00   | 60.00      | 4,200.00   | 58.90      | 4,123.00   |
| 99  | P   | 10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-4)                           | EA   | 2      | 1,250.00   | 2,500.00   | 3,000.00   | 6,000.00   | 3,000.00   | 6,000.00   |
| 100 |     | STEEL RAILING                                             | LF   | 554    | 262.00     | 145,148.00 | 300.00     | 166,200.00 | 262.00     | 145,148.00 |
| 101 | F   | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED) (TYPE 732SW MODIFIED) | LF   | 244    | 300.00     | 73,200.00  | 400.00     | 97,600.00  | 600.00     | 146,400.00 |
| 102 |     | SIGNING AND STRIPING                                      | LS   | 1      | 25,500.00  | 25,500.00  | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00  |
| 103 | P   | LIGHTING (CITY STREET)                                    | LS   | 1      | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 89,000.00  | 89,000.00  |
| 104 |     | FIELD OFFICE                                              | LS   | 1      | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00  | 27,650.00  | 27,650.00  | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 105 |     | ONSITE BIOLOGIST                                          | LS   | 1      | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00  | 19,600.00  | 19,600.00  | 66,717.00  | 66,717.00  |

|                                                                       |   |                                             |    |     |                                       |                        |                       |                        |                      |                        |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------------|----|-----|---------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|
| 106                                                                   | S | MITIGATION MONITORING AND REPORTING PROGRAM | LS | 1   | 30,000.00                             | 30,000.00              | 11,000.00             | 11,000.00              | 32,143.00            | 32,143.00              |
| 107                                                                   |   | TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF SUBGRADE            | CY | 138 | 100.00                                | 13,800.00              | 160.00                | 22,080.00              | 85.00                | 11,730.00              |
| 108                                                                   | S | REGULATORY PERMIT COMPLIANCE                | LS | 1   | 6,000.00                              | 6,000.00               | 10,000.00             | 10,000.00              | 10,000.00            | 10,000.00              |
| <b>Bid Totals:</b>                                                    |   |                                             |    |     |                                       | <b>\$ 4,319,295.00</b> |                       | <b>\$ 4,952,556.00</b> |                      | <b>\$ 5,628,505.00</b> |
| Surety                                                                |   |                                             |    |     | 10% Bid Bond                          |                        | 10% Bid Bond          |                        | 10% Bid Bond         |                        |
| Primary License                                                       |   |                                             |    |     | A                                     |                        | A, B                  |                        | A, B, HAZ            |                        |
| Subs                                                                  |   |                                             |    |     | W.C. Maloney                          |                        | Chrisp                |                        | HT Harvey Asso.      |                        |
| *F - Pinal Pay Item<br>P - Partial Pay Item<br>S - Specialty Pay Item |   |                                             |    |     | Lone Star Landscape, Inc.             |                        | Farwest               |                        | Hutchison Electrical |                        |
|                                                                       |   |                                             |    |     | O.C. Jones & Sons                     |                        | Hutchinson Electrical |                        | Bolden Bay Fence     |                        |
|                                                                       |   |                                             |    |     | Camblin Steel Services, Inc.          |                        | Golden Bay Fence      |                        | Lone Star Landscape  |                        |
|                                                                       |   |                                             |    |     | Golden Bay Fence Plus Iron Works Inc. |                        | ACL Construction      |                        | Retaining Wall Co.   |                        |
|                                                                       |   |                                             |    |     | Central Striping Service Inc.         |                        | Primoris Demo         |                        | Harris Rebar         |                        |
|                                                                       |   |                                             |    |     | Tennyson Electrical                   |                        | ACME                  |                        | Kiecon               |                        |
|                                                                       |   |                                             |    |     | Kiecon, Inc.                          |                        | Camblin               |                        | Chrisp Co.           |                        |
|                                                                       |   |                                             |    |     |                                       |                        | Kecon                 |                        | ACME                 |                        |
|                                                                       |   |                                             |    |     |                                       |                        | ABSL                  |                        | Primoris             |                        |
|                                                                       |   |                                             |    |     |                                       |                        | Superior Hydro        |                        |                      |                        |